
Puerto Rico Swim Fed. Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 9:01 AM  4/8/2016  Page 1

LNMPR-2da-PISCINA-LARGA-2016 - 4/3/2016

Results - DOMINGO
 
Event 1  Women 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals Time Points

Escambron Masters 391 Echevarria, Aracelys 5:39.42 7
 
Event 1  Women 40-44 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 441 Adorno, Michelle 5:59.55 7
Escambron Masters 402 Rosa, Robezeida 7:10.89 5

 
Event 1  Women 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 46--- Jimenez, Nilda M SCR  
 
Event 1  Women 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 541 Cotto, Maria 7:17.00 7
Escambron Masters 522 Cohen, Chana 7:51.07 5

 
Event 1  Men 25-29 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 26--- Massa, Manuel NS  
 
Event 1  Men 35-39 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 371 Rivera, Jorge J 4:58.19 7
 
Event 1  Men 40-44 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 401 Nido, Evaldo 6:54.80 7
 
Event 1  Men 45-49 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Ucc Masters 461 Payan, Efrain 6:19.57 7
Escambron Masters 48--- Hernandez, Alvin NS  

 
Event 1  Men 50-54 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Caparra Masters 521 Sanchez, Carlos 5:57.36 7
 
Event 1  Men 55-59 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Ucc Masters 591 Horta, Jubal 7:07.47 7
Encantada Masters 59--- Lopez, Carlos SCR  

 
Event 1  Men 60-64 400 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 621 Mayol, Eduardo 6:00.55 7
Escambron Masters 602 Sosa, Fernando 7:35.00 5

 
Event 2  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Pre-Escambron Masters 231 Dorsey, Falan 33.59 7
Pre-Escambron Masters 232 Vera, Zacha M 39.29 5
Pre-Escambron Masters 203 Vazquez, Kenya M 43.82 4
Pre-Escambron Masters 23--- Vera, Zacha Marie NS  

 
Event 2  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Popular Masters Swimmers 351 Mojica, Solimar 37.69 7
 
Event 2  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Encantada Masters 521 Matos, Frances 50.83 7
Escambron Masters 53--- Gonzalez, Eileen SCR  

 
Event 2  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 56--- Vazquez, Sandra NS  
 
Event 2  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 641 Calderon, Rosario 55.49 7
Escambron Masters 632 Rivera, Maria D 1:05.38 5
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Event 2  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 73--- Del Valle, Raquel NS  
 
Event 2  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 28--- Perez, Carlos J NS  
 
Event 2  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 35--- Solis, Carlos SCR  
 
Event 2  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 451 Garcia, Victor H 39.66 7
Escambron Masters 492 Alvarez, Guillermo R 41.78 5

 
Event 2  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 511 Berrios, Carlos 38.83 7
Caparra Masters 522 Sanchez, Carlos 46.00 5

 
Event 2  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Caparra Masters 581 Perez, John 40.63 7
Ucc Masters 592 Horta, Jubal 45.43 5

 
Event 2  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Encantada Masters 60--- Martir, Roberto NS  
 
Event 2  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 701 Santiago, Alfonso 1:01.97 7
 
Event 2  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Nadadores Ponce Leones 791 Maldonado, Luis A 1:20.12 7
 
Event 2  Men 90-94 50 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 93--- Figueroa, Victor (Vitin) NS  
 
Event 3  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 391 Sanchez, Maria 1:34.63 7
 
Event 3  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Encantada Masters 431 Gonzalez, Maria Denise 1:38.69 7
Escambron Masters 402 Rosa, Robezeida 1:56.22 5
Encantada Masters 44--- Alvarez, Ana NS  

 
Event 3  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 45--- Adorno, Sylkia DQ  
 
Event 3  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 521 Cohen, Chana 1:43.19 7
Escambron Masters 51--- Senra, Elysabeth SCR  

 
Event 3  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Caparra Masters 561 Della Torre, Signe A. 1:54.01 7
Encantada Masters 592 Rodriguez, Maria M 2:46.73 5

 
Event 3  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Pre-Escambron Masters 241 Lozano, Alvaro 1:07.58 7
Pre-Escambron Masters 242 Collazo, Kevin N 1:13.69 5

 
Event 3  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 411 Diaz, Marcos A 1:24.74 7
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Event 3  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 471 Davila, Jorge A 1:28.01 7
 
Event 3  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 541 Correa, Pedro R 1:28.57 7
Caparra Masters 522 Sanchez, Carlos 1:43.99 5

 
Event 3  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Caparra Masters 581 Perez, John 1:32.87 7
 
Event 3  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 62--- Rodriguez, Julio SCR  
 
Event 4  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Pre-Escambron Masters 231 Dorsey, Falan 31.77 7
Pre-Escambron Masters 232 Vera, Zacha M 36.63 5
Pre-Escambron Masters 203 Vazquez, Kenya M 43.37 4
Pre-Escambron Masters 204 Matos, Luczeida 52.37 3
Pre-Escambron Masters 23--- Vera, Zacha Marie NS  

 
Event 4  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Popular Masters Swimmers 351 Mojica, Solimar 36.15 7
Ucc Masters 392 Veintidos, Joselyn 48.20 5

 
Event 4  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 53--- Gonzalez, Eileen SCR  
 
Event 4  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 301 Gonzalez, Carlomagno 27.69 7
 
Event 4  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 361 Gomez, Enrique 29.74 7
Escambron Masters 35--- Solis, Carlos SCR  

 
Event 4  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 42--- Diaz, Luis SCR  
 
Event 4  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 451 Garcia, Victor H 32.94 7
 
Event 4  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 521 Comas, Marcos A 31.32 7
Caparra Masters 542 Perez, Roberto 35.74 5

 
Event 4  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Ucc Masters 591 Horta, Jubal 37.75 7
 
Event 4  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 621 Mayol, Eduardo 37.48 7
 
Event 5  Men 25-29 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 28--- Perez, Carlos J NS  
 
Event 5  Men 35-39 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 371 Rivera, Jorge J 2:58.28 7
 
Event 5  Men 40-44 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 42--- Diaz, Luis SCR  
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Event 5  Men 45-49 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 491 Alvarez, Guillermo R 3:35.18 7
 
Event 5  Men 60-64 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 621 Gonzalez, Carlos J 3:45.16 7
 
Event 6  Women 18-24 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Pre-Escambron Masters 231 Dorsey, Falan 1:08.37 7
Pre-Escambron Masters 202 Matos, Luczeida 1:25.06 5

 
Event 6  Women 30-34 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Encantada Masters 341 Diaz, Cristina 1:56.55 7
 
Event 6  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 391 Echevarria, Aracelys 1:15.56 7
Ucc Masters 392 Veintidos, Joselyn 1:29.70 5

 
Event 6  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 441 Adorno, Michelle 1:13.40 7
Encantada Masters 432 Gonzalez, Maria Denise 1:14.00 5

 
Event 6  Women 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 46--- Jimenez, Nilda M SCR  
 
Event 6  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 541 Cotto, Maria 1:31.92 7
Escambron Masters 522 Cohen, Chana 1:39.36 5
Encantada Masters 523 Matos, Frances 1:42.27 4

 
Event 6  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Caparra Masters 561 Della Torre, Signe A. 1:26.73 7
 
Event 6  Women 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 641 Calderon, Rosario 1:29.69 7
 
Event 6  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Pre-Escambron Masters 241 Lozano, Alvaro 59.43 7
 
Event 6  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 26--- Massa, Manuel NS  
 
Event 6  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Ucc Masters 39--- Rivera, Reynaldo NS  
 
Event 6  Men 40-44 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 401 Nido, Evaldo 1:24.43 7
 
Event 6  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 451 Garcia, Victor H 1:10.39 7
Escambron Masters 472 Davila, Jorge A 1:11.09 5
Ucc Masters 463 Payan, Efrain 1:15.43 4
Escambron Masters 48--- Hernandez, Alvin NS  

 
Event 6  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 521 Comas, Marcos A 1:03.56 7
Caparra Masters 512 Casanova, Roberto 1:06.05 5
Escambron Masters 543 Correa, Pedro R 1:10.03 4
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Event 6  Men 55-59 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Encantada Masters 591 Lopez, Carlos 1:31.09 7
 
Event 6  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 601 Sosa, Fernando 1:23.78 7
Encantada Masters 60--- Martir, Roberto NS  

 
Event 6  Men 65-69 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 69--- Bouis, Patrick SCR  
 
Event 6  Men 70-74 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 70--- Santiago, Alfonso NS  
 
Event 6  Men 75-79 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Nadadores Ponce Leones 791 Maldonado, Luis A 2:05.63 7
 
Event 6  Men 90-94 100 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 93--- Figueroa, Victor (Vitin) NS  
 
Event 7  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 391 Sanchez, Maria 41.08 7
Popular Masters Swimmers 352 Mojica, Solimar 49.17 5

 
Event 7  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 401 Rosa, Robezeida 53.41 7
Encantada Masters 44--- Alvarez, Ana NS  

 
Event 7  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 451 Adorno, Sylkia 1:08.12 7
 
Event 7  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 51--- Senra, Elysabeth SCR  
 
Event 7  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Encantada Masters 591 Rodriguez, Maria M 1:23.57 7
Escambron Masters 56--- Vazquez, Sandra NS  

 
Event 7  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 631 Rivera, Maria D 1:26.41 7
 
Event 7  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 73--- Del Valle, Raquel NS  
 
Event 7  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Pre-Escambron Masters 241 Collazo, Kevin N 31.15 7
 
Event 7  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 35--- Solis, Carlos SCR  
 
Event 7  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 411 Diaz, Marcos A 33.79 7
Escambron Masters 42--- Diaz, Luis SCR  

 
Event 7  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 511 Berrios, Carlos 36.28 7
Escambron Masters 542 Correa, Pedro R 40.45 5
Caparra Masters 513 Casanova, Roberto 41.63 4
Caparra Masters 544 Perez, Roberto 43.90 3
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Event 7  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Caparra Masters 581 Perez, John 38.73 7
 
Event 7  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 621 Gonzalez, Carlos J 51.03 7
Escambron Masters 62--- Rodriguez, Julio SCR  

 
Event 7  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Escambron Masters 69--- Bouis, Patrick SCR  
 
Event 7  Men 75-79 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

Nadadores Ponce Leones 791 Maldonado, Luis A 1:19.06 7
 
Event 8  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 53--- Gonzalez, Eileen SCR  
 
Event 8  Women 55-59 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Caparra Masters 561 Della Torre, Signe A. 1:47.99 7
 
Event 8  Men 30-34 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 301 Gonzalez, Carlomagno 1:03.69 7
 
Event 8  Men 35-39 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 361 Gomez, Enrique 1:10.43 7
Escambron Masters 372 Rivera, Jorge J 1:12.50 5

 
Event 8  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Butterfly

Escambron Masters 621 Mayol, Eduardo 1:34.86 7
 
Event 9  Women 35-39 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 391 Sanchez, Maria 1:42.54 7
 
Event 9  Women 40-44 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Encantada Masters 431 Gonzalez, Maria Denise 1:28.65 7
 
Event 9  Women 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 51--- Senra, Elysabeth SCR  
 
Event 9  Men 18-24 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Pre-Escambron Masters 241 Lozano, Alvaro 1:08.15 7
 
Event 9  Men 25-29 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 28--- Perez, Carlos J NS  
 
Event 9  Men 45-49 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 491 Alvarez, Guillermo R 1:34.23 7
 
Event 9  Men 50-54 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 521 Comas, Marcos A 1:13.41 7
 
Event 9  Men 60-64 100 LC Meter Backstroke

Escambron Masters 621 Gonzalez, Carlos J 1:42.66 7
 
Event 10  Women 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Pre-Escambron Masters 231 Vera, Zacha M 35.07 7
Pre-Escambron Masters 202 Vazquez, Kenya M 35.42 5
Pre-Escambron Masters 203 Matos, Luczeida 39.27 4
Pre-Escambron Masters 23--- Vera, Zacha Marie NS  
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Event 10  Women 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Encantada Masters 341 Diaz, Cristina 51.76 7
 
Event 10  Women 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 391 Echevarria, Aracelys 35.24 7
Ucc Masters 392 Veintidos, Joselyn 38.82 5

 
Event 10  Women 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 441 Adorno, Michelle 33.94 7
Encantada Masters 44--- Alvarez, Ana NS  

 
Event 10  Women 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 451 Adorno, Sylkia 51.78 7
Escambron Masters 46--- Jimenez, Nilda M SCR  

 
Event 10  Women 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 541 Cotto, Maria 39.53 7
Encantada Masters 522 Matos, Frances 39.80 5

 
Event 10  Women 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Encantada Masters 591 Rodriguez, Maria M 1:10.01 7
Escambron Masters 56--- Vazquez, Sandra NS  

 
Event 10  Women 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 641 Calderon, Rosario 39.72 7
Escambron Masters 632 Rivera, Maria D 53.27 5

 
Event 10  Women 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 73--- Del Valle, Raquel NS  
 
Event 10  Men 18-24 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Pre-Escambron Masters 241 Collazo, Kevin N 26.56 7
 
Event 10  Men 25-29 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 26--- Massa, Manuel NS  
 
Event 10  Men 30-34 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 301 Gonzalez, Carlomagno 28.35 7
 
Event 10  Men 35-39 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 361 Gomez, Enrique 27.82 7
Ucc Masters 39--- Rivera, Reynaldo NS  

 
Event 10  Men 40-44 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 411 Diaz, Marcos A 30.45 7
Escambron Masters 402 Nido, Evaldo 38.88 5

 
Event 10  Men 45-49 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 471 Davila, Jorge A 30.22 7
Ucc Masters 462 Payan, Efrain 33.33 5
Escambron Masters 48--- Hernandez, Alvin NS  

 
Event 10  Men 50-54 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 511 Berrios, Carlos 29.30 7
Caparra Masters 512 Casanova, Roberto 29.93 5
Caparra Masters 543 Perez, Roberto 31.42 4

 
Event 10  Men 55-59 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Encantada Masters 591 Lopez, Carlos 37.78 7
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Event 10  Men 60-64 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 601 Sosa, Fernando 36.45 7
Encantada Masters 60--- Martir, Roberto NS  
Escambron Masters 62--- Rodriguez, Julio SCR  

 
Event 10  Men 65-69 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 69--- Bouis, Patrick SCR  
 
Event 10  Men 70-74 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 701 Santiago, Alfonso 41.90 7
 
Event 10  Men 90-94 50 LC Meter Freestyle

Escambron Masters 93--- Figueroa, Victor (Vitin) NS  
 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 10

1. Escambron Masters 463 2. Pre-Escambron Masters 103
3. Caparra Masters 85 4. Encantada Masters 82
5. Ucc Masters 50 6. Nadadores Ponce Leones 21
7. Popular Masters Swimmers 19

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 10

1. Escambron Masters 170 2. Encantada Masters 68
3. Pre-Escambron Masters 63 4. Caparra Masters 21
5. Popular Masters Swimmers 19 6. Ucc Masters 15

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 10

1. Escambron Masters 293 2. Caparra Masters 64
3. Pre-Escambron Masters 40 4. Ucc Masters 35
5. Nadadores Ponce Leones 21 6. Encantada Masters 14


